G-III Apparel Group, LTD Third Quarter Earnings Conference Call Information

NEW YORK -- Nov. 20, 2001--G-III Apparel Group, LTD (NASDAQ:GIII) is scheduled to release its third quarter earnings after market closes on Thursday, November 29th.

A conference call to discuss third quarter financial results will be held at 4:30 pm that same day. While the question-andanswer session of the call will be limited to institutional analysts and investors, retail brokers and individual investors are invited to attend via a live web-cast to be hosted by <u>http://www.streetevents.com</u>. At the website, click on the Individual Investor Center to locate the broadcast. To listen to the webcast, your computer must have RealPlayer installed. If you do not have RealPlayer, go to <u>http://www.streetevents.com</u> prior to the call, where you can download RealPlayer for free.

About G-III Apparel Group

G-III Apparel Group is a leading manufacturer and distributor of leather and non-leather outerwear apparel. The Company has fashion licenses with Kenneth Cole Productions, Nine West Group, Cole Haan, Jones Apparel Group, Sean Jean, and licensing agreements with the National Football League, National Hockey League, National Basketball Association, Major League Baseball and more than 50 universities nationwide.

Contacts:

Wayne Miller 212/403-0500

ICR, Inc. Investor Relations James R. Palczynski 203/222-9145